PATENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEI 05-24-2	Attorney Docket No. H551.12-0001
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please rec	nereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Everett Assistive Resources Company (2) (3) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [Party Indicates [X]] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Name: Hearing For Tomorrow, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1810 Berwick Circle City: Duluth, State: MN ZIP 55811
Execution Date: April 10, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4A. Application No.(s)	4B. Patent No.(s)
07/137,875 and 07/207,348	4,823,384 and 4,905,276
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is:	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [2]
Name: Z. Peter Sawicki Street Address: Kinney & Lange, P.A., 312 South Third Street City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55415-1002	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$ <u>80.00</u>
DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

document.

Peter Sawicki

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]

05/22/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000111 4905276

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010795 FRAME: 0438

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Everett Assistive Resources Company having a place of business in Everett, Washington 98203, a Washington Corporation (herein "Assignor"), is the owner of the patents listed in Exhibit A attached hereto.

Whereas, Hearing For Tomorrow, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation having a place of business in Duluth, Minnesota 55802 is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein, and in any and all corresponding Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained;

NOW, THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the patents listed in Exhibit A, any corresponding domestic and foreign applications, and any all corresponding Letters Patents or similar legal protection, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, (including the right to recover damages for past infringement), for its own sue and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held by the Assignor had this transfer not been made, and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue any other Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee;

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

EVERETT ASSISTIVE RESOURCES COMPANY

Erling Hesla

Date 10 APRIL 2000

PRESIDENT

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF SIVOHONG L

(SEAL)

G:\ZPS\AGREEM\H551-14.1\ASSIGNMENT.02



EXHIBIT A

Patent Number

U.S. Pat. 4,905,276

U.S. Pat. 4,823,384

Canadian Pat. 1,314,618

<u>Title</u>

Telephone Ear Piece Extension Attachment

Telephone Apparatus For The Hearing

Impaired

Telephone Ear Piece Extension Attachment

PATENT REEL: 010795 FRAME: 0440

RECORDED: 05/08/2000